
19 MAY NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/17-continued 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

CH 

CH 
AI{ 

WN 
CH 
AI{ 

WN 
AI{ 

WN 
WN 

HO 

CH 
CH 

CH 
CH 
WN 
WN 

WN 

AI{ 

WN 

WN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

84.22.019 Ski lift component parts as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Motor drive gearbox and drive bullwheel 
Motor dri ve control 
Return bull wheel and tensioning equipment 
Complete safety I ine comprising safety box. 
derail switches end stop device and cOlIIDunications 
equipment 

84.22.019 "Tigress" double drum drivehead components, as may 
approved. An approved list of parts is available 
from the Collector of Customs, Auckland 

84.22.019 Trolley and rail conveying system components, as may 
be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Railex system 200 
Components as follows: 
RT·810 Coathanger 
Master swi tch 2MS, 3MS 
Curved level switch 450 
Ra i I suppor t G2 

84.22.019 VC999 vacuum packag ing system conveyor system 
84.22.019 Vibratory equipment component parts, as may be 

approved; 
APPROVED: 
Fibreglass flexarms, rocker arms, drive arms, drive 
flexures, drive rollers, drive mount, eccentrics, 
rubber cushions, hanger bearings, compression springs, 
anodised aluminium conveyor pans 

84.40.001 Non electrical portable pressure washing machine 
84.40.029 Portabl e fabric steamer cleaner 
84.59.059 Ceramic crank pinning machines complete with 

pin sorters and trays 
84.59.059 Dual wire feeder with feed rates 5 to 100 inches 

per minute, complete with electronic controls 
84.59.059 Salmon egg sorting and counting machines 
84.59.059 Stainless steel construction bleeder cleaners and sight 

84.59.059 
84.60.007 
84.63.011 
85.06.019 
85.06.019 
85.07.001 
85.15.259 

85.15.259 

85.19.009 
85.19.022 

85.19.031 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 

87.03.009 

87.06.155 

glass cleaners 
Wet and dry commercial vacuum cleaners 
Pottery mould maki ng equipment 
Motor vehicle fibre timing gears 
Electric ice slicers and/or crushers 
Robot battery powered air freshener 
Elect ric shavers 
Colour surveillance monitors with a screen size: 
23cm (9 inches) or less 
Voice scrambler incorporating both voice security and 
selective calling capabilities 
51 ide swi tch, 5 amps and 3 pos i t ion 
Loudbreak fuses arc chute assembly c/w blade and 
cotter pin 
Voltage stabiliser 
Control wheel steering force transducer test set 
Television electronic pal coders 
Transmi tter and receiver automatic program channel 
and or subcarrier change over uni ts 
Outside broadcast camera vehicle (equipment 
portion of vehicle only ie: excluding cab chassis 
and engine) 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of 
Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of 
wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised 
rubber or artificial plastic material 
EXCLUDING: 
Air Dams 
Spoi lers 
Headlight covers 
Weathershields 
Bonnetguards 

87.07.001 Explosive handling forklift trucks modified to category 
"C" specifications (specifications available from the 
Collector of Customs Wellington) 

90.24.029 Robertshaw integral relay R500 
Robertshaw pneumatic electric relays R424, R470, 
R471, R472, R571, R572 
Robertshaw differential pressure switch R436 
Robertshaw air mot ion relay R435 
Robertshaw enthalpy selector HIOO 
Robertshaw switch, 2 stage P·E NIOO·4018 
Robertshaw pneumatic liquid flow switch NIOO.2511 
Robertshaw switches 5510, 5511,5515, 5520, 5530, 5540 
Robertshaw logic relays R537, R539, R540 
Robertshaw reversing relay R516 
Robertshaw signal repeating relay R534 
Robertshaw diverting relays R504, R503, R503.3 
Danfoss, AT surface thermostats 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Free Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

682641F 

Effecti ve 
From To 

5/87 

682639D 5/87 

682644L 5/87 

682647E 5/87 
682640H 5/87 

603ll2K 3/87 
603092A 3/87 
603130H 3/87 

640614K 3/87 

640643C 3/87 
603091C 3/87 

621520D 
640553D 
603093K 
621849A 
603121J 
621303A 
6218581. 

621732L 

640619L 
640603D 

640604B 
640632H 
621795J 
621681B 

621771A 

603088C 

11/86 
2/87 
3/87 
3/87 
3/87 

12/87 
3/87 

3/87 

3/87 
3/87 

3/87 
3/87 
3/87 
2/87 

3/87 

3/87 

621206K 11/86 

620649C 9/86 

2231 


