19 May

ł

I.

•

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/17-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
)	84.22.019		Free	Free	99	682641F	5/87	
		APPROVED:						
		Motor drive gearbox and drive bullwheel						
		Motor drive control						
		Return bullwheel and tensioning equipment Complete safety line comprising safety box,						
		derail switches end stop device and communications						
		equipment						
	84.22.019	''Tigress'' double drum drivehead components, as may	Free	Free	99	682639D	5/87	
		approved. An approved list of parts is available						
		from the Collector of Customs, Auckland						
	84.22.019	Trolley and rail conveying system components, as may	Free	Free	99	682644L	5/87	
		be approved;						
		APPROVED:						
		Railex system 200						
		Components as follows: RT–810 Coathanger						
		Master switch 2MS, 3MS						
		Curved level switch 450						
		Rail support G2						
	84.22.019	VC999 vacuum packaging system conveyor system	Free	Free	99	682647E	5/87	
	84.22.019	Vibratory equipment component parts, as may be	Free	Free	99	682640H	5/87	
		approved;						
		APPROVED:						
		Fibreglass flexarms, rocker arms, drive arms, drive						
		flexures, drive rollers, drive mount, eccentrics, rubber cushions, hanger bearings, compression springs,						
		anodised aluminium conveyor pans						
	84.40.001	· ·	Free	Free	99	603112K	3/87	• •
		Portable fabric steamer cleaner	Free	Free	99	603092A	3/87	••
		Ceramic crank pinning machines complete with	Free	Free	99	603130H	3/87	
		pin sorters and trays						
	84.59.059	Dual wire feeder with feed rates 5 to 100 inches	Free	Free	99	640614K	3/87	
		per minute, complete with electronic controls						
		Salmon egg sorting and counting machines	Free	Free	99	640643C	3/87	••
	84.59.059	Stainless steel construction bleeder cleaners and sight	Free	Free	99	603091C	3/87	••
	84 59 059	glass cleaners Wet and dry commercial vacuum cleaners	Free	Free	99	6215200	11/86	
		Pottery mould making equipment	Free	Free	99 99	621520D 640553D	2/87	••
		Motor vehicle fibre timing gears	Free	Free	99	603093K	3/87	
		Electric ice slicers and/or crushers	Free	Free	99	621849A	3/87	
	85.06.019	Robot battery powered air freshener	Free	Free	99	603121J	3/87	
		Electric shavers	Free	Free	99	621303A	12/87	
	85.15.259	Colour surveillance monitors with a screen size:	Free	Free	99	621858L	3/87	••
	05 15 050	23cm (9 inches) or less	_	_				
	85.15.259	Voice scrambler incorporating both voice security and selective calling capabilities	Free	Free	99	621732L	3/87	••
	85.19.009	Slide switch, 5 amps and 3 position	Free	Free	99	640619L	3/87	
		Loudbreak fuses arc chute assembly c/w blade and	Free	Free	99 99	640603D	3/87	•••
		cotter pin				0100002	0,01	••
	85.19.031	Voltage stabiliser	Free	Free	99	640604B	3/87	
	85.22.039	Control wheel steering force transducer test set	Free	Free	99	640632H	3/87	
	85.22.039		Free	Free	99	621795J	3/87	••
	85.22.039	Transmitter and receiver automatic program channel	Free	Free	99	621681B	2/87	••
	87.03.009	and or subcarrier change over units Outside broadcast camera vehicle (equipment	E	Free	00	001221	0/07	
	07.00.009	portion of vehicle only ie: excluding cab chassis	Free	Free	99	621771A	3/87	••
		and engine)						
	87.06.155	Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of	Free	Free	99	603088C	3/87	
		Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of						
		wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised						
		rubber or artificial plastic material						
		EXCLUDING:						
		Air Dams Spoilers						
		Headlight covers						
		Weathershields						
		Bonnetguards						
	87.07.001	Explosive handling forklift trucks modified to category	Free	Free	99	621206K	11/86	
		''C'' specifications (specifications available from the						
	00 24 020	Collector of Customs Wellington)	-					
	90.24.029	Robertshaw integral relay R500 Robertshaw pneumatic electric relays R424, R470,	Free	Free	99	620649C	9/86	••
		Robertsnaw pneumatic electric relays R424, R470, R471, R472, R571, R572						
		Robertshaw differential pressure switch R436						
		Robertshaw air motion relay R435						
		Robertshaw enthalpy selector H100						
		Robertshaw switch, 2 stage P-E N100-4018						
		Robertshaw pneumatic liquid flow switch N100-2511						
		Robertshaw switches S510, S511,S515, S520, S530, S540						
		Robertshaw logic relays R537, R539, R540						
		Robertshaw reversing relay R516						
		Robertshaw signal repeating relay R534 Robertshaw diverting relays R504, R503, R503-3						